UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL



समानो मन्त्रः समितिः समानी

Office of the Secretary, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science Raja Rammohunpur, P.O. N.B.U, Dist. Darjeeling, West Bengal, India, Pin: 734013, Phone: 0353-2776357, E-mail: secretary_sc@nbu.ac.in

PROVISIONAL FEE STRUCTURE FOR M.Sc./M.A., Science, Session 2021-2022

Department of Mathematics, University of North Bengal

M.Sc. 1st, 2nd, 3rd & 4th Semester

Description	Rs.	1st Sem.	2nd Sem.	3rd Sem.	4th Sem.	
	Rs.	80	80	80	80	
Admission fee (per Sem.)	Rs. 480 X 2	480**	960	960	960	Grand lotal
Tuition fee (for 3 months) Session fee(per Sem)	Rs.	80	80	80	80	
Magazine fee(per Sem.)	Rs.	10	10	10	10	
Library fee (per Sem.)	Rs.	10	10	10	10	
Laboratory fee (per Sem.)	Rs.	0	0	0	90	
Students' Aid fund (per Sem.)	Rs.	30	30	30	30	
Students' health home (per Sem.)	Rs.	3	3	3	3	
Development fee (per Sem.)	Rs.	50	50	50	50	4
Association fee (per Sem.)	Rs.	50	50	50	50	
Identity Card (Once)	Rs.	20	0	0	0	
Total Amount		Rs. 813/-**	Rs. 1273/-	Rs. 1273/-	Rs. 1363/-	Rs. 4722/-

M.Sc. 1st, 2nd, 3rd & 4th Semester for BPL Candidates

Description	Rs.	1st Sem.	2nd Sem.	3rd Sem.	4th Sem.	
Admission fee (per Sem.)	Rs.	80	80	80	80	
Tuition fee (for 3 months)	Rs. 240 X 2	240**	480	480	480	Grand Total
Session fee(per Sem)	Rs.	80	80	80	80	
Magazine fee(per Sem.)	Rs.	10	10	10	10	
Library fee (per Sem.)	Rs.	10	10	10	10	
Laboratory fee (per Sem.)	Rs.	0	0	0	90	
Students' Aid fund (per Sem.)	Rs.	30	30	30	30	
Students' health home (per Sem.)	Rs.	3	3	3	3	***
Development fee (per Sem.)	Rs.	50	50	50	50	4
Association fee (per Sem.)	Rs.	50	50	50	50	
Identity Card (Once)	Rs.	20 .	0	0	0	
Total Amount		Rs. 573/-**	Rs. 793/-	Rs. 793/-	Rs. 883/-	Rs. 3042/-

**Reduced Tuition fees Rs. 240/- due to pandemic situation



